ORDINANCE NO. 773-2013

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF DRY RIDGE, KENTUCKY,
AMENDING THE ANNUAL BUDGET FOR THE FISCAL YEAR
ENDING ON JUNE 30, 2013.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY OF DRY RIDGE AS FOLLOWS:

THE ANNUAL BUDGET FOR THE CITY OF DRY RIDGE, KENTUCKY, FOR THE
FISCAL YEAR ENDING ON JUNE 30, 2013, IS HEREBY AMENDED AS
ATTACHED HERETO PURSUANT TO KRS 91A.030.

FIRST READING: APRIL 15, 2013
SECOND READING: MAY 6, 2013

PASSED, ADOPTED, ORDAINED AND ORDERED PUBLISHED THIS THE 6TH
DAY OF MAY 2013.

SIGNED:
, e
ﬁ ,é/déf QWZZH»/
CLAY CIWPPER, MANYOR N

ATTESTED:

Opide il Bannes

CINDY L. HARRIS, CLERK/TREASURER




Resources Available
Fund Balance Carried Forward

Estimated Revenues
Taxes
Licenses & Permits
Intergovernmental
Charges for Services
Miscellaneous
Interest

Total Estimated Revenues

Total Resources Available
For Appropriation

ropriation
General Governtent
Police
Fire
Public Works
Water & Sewer
Recreation
Debt Service

Total Appropriations

Estimated Fund Balances
End of Fiscal Year

CITY OF DRY RIDGE ORDINANCE
BUDGET YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 2013

GENERAL

405,212

473,000
604,000
55,300
339,000
2,000
4,000

1,477,300

1,882,512

248,000
233,350
988,000
157,200

5,500
31,400

1,663,450

219,062

UTILITY  MUNICIPAL AID

378,539

1,459,500
2,000
1,461,500

1,840,039

1,461,500

1,461,500

378,539

104,977

42,000

75,135
0

117,135

222,112

222,112

222,112

0

GRANT
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Grant County News
129 S. Main Street, Dry Ridge, Kentucky 41035
P.O. Box 247, Williamstown, Kentucky 41097

The affiant, Ken Stone, publisher or proprietor of the Grant County News, Dry Ridge,
Kentucky, after being duly sworn and cautioned does depose and states the following:
That the Grant County News is a newspaper printed and published in the State of
Kentucky, and of general circulation in the County or Counties of Grant.
That the attached Legal Notice was duly published in the Grant County News on
s , 2013
Done at D13} Ridge, Kentucky, this __} (o day of Wn =590 H

[ Gt
/
STATE OF KENTUCKY
- COUNTY OF GRANT . S o
Subscribed and sworn to befow me by l{__(m__S‘,j_(m, this / G day of
WA (i , 201, at Dry Ridge, G1ant County Kentucky.,
Notaly Public
Notary ID S 0755

s

! = + . ,
My commission expires 2" ‘o



