ORDINANCE NO. 773-2013

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF DRY RIDGE, KENTUCKY, AMENDING THE ANNUAL BUDGET FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING ON JUNE 30, 2013.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY OF DRY RIDGE AS FOLLOWS:

THE ANNUAL BUDGET FOR THE CITY OF DRY RIDGE, KENTUCKY, FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING ON JUNE 30, 2013, IS HEREBY AMENDED AS ATTACHED HERETO PURSUANT TO KRS 91A.030.

FIRST READING: APRIL 15, 2013 SECOND READING: MAY 6, 2013

PASSED, ADOPTED, ORDAINED AND ORDERED PUBLISHED THIS THE 6TH DAY OF MAY 2013.

SIGNED:

CLAY CRUPPER, MAYOR

ATTESTED:

CINDY L. HARRIS, CLERK/TREASURER

CITY OF DRY RIDGE ORDINANCE BUDGET YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 2013

	GENERAL	UTILITY	MUNICIPAL AID	GRANT
Resources Available Fund Balance Carried Forward	405,212	378,539	104,977	
Estimated Revenues				
Taxes	473,000			
Licenses & Permits	604,000			
Intergovernmental	55,300		42,000	
Charges for Services	339,000	1,459,500	12,000	
Miscellaneous	2,000	1,100,000	75,135	
Interest	4,000	2,000	0	
	.,	2,000	V	
Total Estimated Revenues	1,477,300	1, 461,500	117,135	
Total Resources Available For Appropriation	1,882,512	1,840,039	222,112	
ropriation				
General Government	248,000			
Police	233,350			
Fire	988,000			
Public Works	157,200	-	222,112	
Water & Sewer	137,200	1,461,500	222,112	
Recreation	5,500	1,401,500		
Debt Service	31,400			
Total Appropriations	1,663,450	1,461,500	222,112	
Estimated Fund Balances End of Fiscal Year	219,062	378,539	0	

Grant County News 129 S. Main Street, Dry Ridge, Kentucky 41035 P.O. Box 247, Williamstown, Kentucky 41097

The affiant, Ken Stone, publisher or proprietor of the Grant County News, Dry Ridge, Kentucky, after being duly sworn and cautioned does depose and states the following: That the Grant County News is a newspaper printed and published in the State of Kentucky, and of general circulation in the County or Counties of Grant. That the attached Legal Notice was duly published in the Grant County News on Done at Dry Ridge, Kentucky, this \(\sum_{\psi} \) day of _ STATE OF KENTUCKY COUNTY OF GRANT Subscribed and sworn to before me by Ken Stone, this 16 2013, at Dry Ridge, Grant County, Kentucky. Notary Public 4/00536 Notary ID My commission expires _